### FORT BEND COUNTY FY 2010 COMMISSIONERS COURT AGENDA REQUEST FORM

Return Completed Form by E-Mail to: Agenda Coordinator, County Judge's Office

Date Submitted: November 10, 2009  Submitted By: Laura Dougherty Department: Facilities Management & Planning Phone Number: 281-633-7017
SUMMARY OF ITEM: Approve Pay Application No.08-00900015, in the amount of \$60,645.36, from Bass Construction Co., Inc., for Construction Services relating to the Gus George Academy
RENEWAL AGREEMENT/APPOINTMENT YES NO REVIEWED BY COUNTY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE: YES NO
List Supporting Documents Attached: Pay Application
FINANCIAL SUMMARY:
BUDGETED ITEM: YES 🖂 NO 🗌
FUNDNG SOURCE: Accounting Unit: 732418888 Account Number: Activity (If Applicable): P418B-06GUSGEOR
DESCRIPTION OF LAWSON ACCOUNT: Gus George/Fire
Instructions to submit Agenda Request Form:
RECOMMENDATION / ACTION REQUESTED:
Special Handling Requested (specify):



# Application and Certificate for Payment R + 84288

	the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.	the Owner	e	MITTER CITY AND TOTAL CITY OF THE COLUMN TO
it prejudice to any rights of	named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of	\$ named her	59	TOTALS
le only to the Contractor	This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor	\$ This Certi	€9	Total approved this Month
	Date:	\$ By:	\$	Total changes approved in previous months by Owner
	¥:	DEDUCTIONS ARCHITECT:	ADDITIONS	CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
Initial all figures on this with the amount certified.)	AMOUNT CERTIFIED\$  (Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.	354,907.84 (Attach ex	59	9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE (Line 3 less Line 6)
nutted to payment of the	AMOUNT CERTIFIED.	60,645.36 AMOUNT	\$	8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE
ons and the data comprising the Architect's knowledge, quality of the Work is in		5,525,507.80 In accords informatic	69	(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total) 7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate)
1	ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT	/ 5,586,153.16 ARCHI	5	6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
June 17, 2012	294,008.06 My Commission expired: Dilline Dilline	294,008.06 My Comn	T of G703) \$_	Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or Total in Column I of G703)
MARGIE BARKER		Notary Pi	A	b. % of Stored Material (Column F on G703)
	County of: County of: Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3rd day of November 2009	294,008.06 County of: Subscribed and me this 3rd	59	a
Date:11/3/09	was Miloun	5,941,061.00 By: 5,880,161.22 State of:		3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 ± 2)
	CONTRACTOR. Bass Construction Co., Inc.	0.00 CONTRACTOR:	€A €	2. Net change by Change Orders
r's knowledge, information in completed in accordance ie Contractor for Work for seived from the Owner, and	The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, and 5,941,061.00 which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, and	November	R PAYMENT connection with the (	CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.
OTHER - X	TVG	1		
FIELD   X	PROJECT NOS: 08-009/	Sold Sold		Rosenberg, TX 77471
CONTRACTOR   X	CONTRACT DATE:	CT. P. C. Tarris	., Inc.VIA ARCHITE	FROM CONTRACTOR: Bass Construction Co., Inc.VIA ARCHITECT: 1124 Damon St.
ARCHITECT   X	CONTRACT FOR:			9
Distribution to:  OWNER  X	APPLICATION NO: 08-00900015 PERIOD TO: 10/31/2009	Gus George Training Academy 1521 Ransom Rd. Richmond, Texas	PROJECT:	TO OWNER: Facilities & Flamning Dept.  1402 Band Rd., Suite 100  Rosenberg, TX 77471

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that changes will not be obscured.

NET CHANGES by Change Order

5

counsel, copyright@aia.org.

AIA Document G702<sup>TM</sup> — 1992. Copyright © 1953, 1963, 1965, 1971, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is protected by W.S. Copyright Award International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum externational Treaties. Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail The American histitute of Architects' legal

RECEIVED



## Continuation Sheet

							02-550 HC Signs & Striping	02-300 Erosion Control	02-250 Underground Utilities	02-150 Earthwork		01-500 Profit & Overhead	01-475 Owner Contingency Allowance	01-450 Bldg. Permit Allowance	01-400 Layout & Misc. Expenses	01-350 Project Closeout	01-300 Supervision/Travel/Proj. Mgmt.	01-250 Housekeeping	01-200 Rentals & Temporaries	01-150 Engineering/Arch/Surveying	01-075 Insurances	01-050 Bond	01-000 GENERAL CONDITIONS	ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK NO.		A	AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT containing Contractor's signed certification is attached. In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.
330,000.00		302,252.00		474,010.00		27,500.00	3,900.00	6,052.00	72,003.00	152,082.00			ance 100,000.00	12,660.00	4,003.00	3,539.00	/lgmt. 72,169.00	11,024.00	7,602.00	ng 298,532.00	74,641.00	80,918.00		SCHEDULED VALUE		С	AND CERTIFICATION ion is attached. to the nearest dollar. ble retainage for line item
0 330,000.00	l ju	302,252.00		0 474,010.00		N		0 6,052.00	0 72,003.00	0 152,082.00		0 314,808.00	0	0 12,660.00	0 4,003.00	0 1,770.00	0 72,169.00	0 11,024.00		0 298,532.00		0 80,918.00		FROM PREVIOUS APPLICATION (D + E)	WORK COMPLETED	D	FOR PAYMENT, as may apply.
1		(	yen I	,	•				•	`			39,100.22	\	1	1,769.00	1	,	,		1	1		THIS PERIOD	MPLETED	Е	
																								PRESENTLY STORED (NOT IN D OR E)	MATERIALS	F	
330,000.00		302,252.00		474,010.00		27,500.00	3,900.00	6,052.00	72,003.00	152,082.00		314,808.00	39,100.22	12,660.00	4,003.00	3,539.00	72,169.00	11,024.00	7,602.00	298,532.00	74,641.00	80,918.00		COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE (D+E+F)	TOTAL	G	APPLICATION NO: APPLICATION DATE: PERIOD TO: ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
100.00		100.00		100.00		100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00		100.00	39.10	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00		% (G÷C)			TE:
													60,899.78											TO FINISH (C - G)	DALANCE	Н	08-00900015 11/3/2009 10/31/2009 08-009
16,500.00		15,112.60		23,700.50		1,375.00	195.00	302.60	3,600.15	7,604.10	1	15,740.40	1,955.01	633.00	200.15	176.95	3,608.45	551.20	380.10	14,926.60	3,732.05	4,045.90	4	RETAINAGE (IF VARIABLE RATE)		I	

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that changes will not be obscured.

AIA Document G703<sup>TM</sup> – 1992. Copyright © 1963, 1965, 1966, 1967, 1970, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel, copyright@aia.org.



## Continuation Sheet

09-350	09-300	09-250	09-200	09-150	09-100	09-050	09-000	08-275	08-250	08-200	08-050	08-000	07-200	07.100	07-000	06-150	06-100	06-050	06-000	05-300	05-250	05-150	ITEM NO.		Α	AIA Docu containing In tabulati Use Colun
Carpet/Carpet Tiles/Base	Ceramic Tile	Painting	Resilient Flooring	Plaster	Acoustical Ceilings	Metal Stud/Drywall/Insulation	FINISHES	Overhead Doors	Door & Hardware Labor	Glass & Glazing	Doors/Frames/Hdwre	DOORS & WINDOWS	Dampproof/Wtrproof/Caulk-M&	Roofing - Slope Metal - M&L	WAIERPROOFING	Casework	FRP	Rough Materials & Labor	WOODS & PLASTICS	Safety Rail	Metal Deck Erection	Trusses - M	DESCRIPTION OF WORK		В	AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT containing Contractor's signed certification is attached. In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.
54,103.00	120,200.00	62,150.00	11,432.00	38,700.00	64,709.00	398,032.00		1,282.00	11,000.00	239,436.00	111,130.00		45 760 00	181,700.00	10000	45,290.00	2,000.00	47,781.00		5,000.00	30,000.00	86,218.00	SCHEDULED VALUE		C	ERTIFICATION F ttached. nearest dollar. nage for line items
54,103.00	120,200.00	62,150.00	11,432.00	38,700.00	64,709.00	398,032.00		1,282.00	11,000.00	239,436.00	111,130.00		45 760 00	181, /00.00		45,290.00	2,000.00	47,781.00		5,000.00	30,000.00	86,218.00	FROM PREVIOUS APPLICATION (D+E)	WORK COMPLETED	D	OR PAYMENT, may apply.
	, '		,							,				,			*	\		,	,	\ \	THIS PERIOD	MPLETED	E	
					dia di																		PRESENTLY STORED (NOT IN D OR E)	MATERIALS	77	
54,103.00	120,200.00	62,150.00	11,432.00	38,700.00	64,709.00	398,032.00		1,282.00	11,000.00	239,436.00	111,130.00	10,700.00	45 760 00	181,700.00		45,290.00	2,000.00	47,781.00		5,000.00	30,000.00	86,218.00	COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE (D+E+F)	TOTAL	G	APPLICATION NO: APPLICATION DATE: PERIOD TO: ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00		100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	00.00	100.00	100.00		100.00	100.00	100.00		100.00	100.00	100.00	% (G÷C)			TE:
																		50					TO FINISH (C - G)	DAI ANCE	Н	08-00900015 11/3/2009 10/31/2009 08-009
2,705.15	6,010.00	3,107.50	571.60	1,935.00	3,235.45	19,901.60		64.10	550.00	11,971.80	5,556.50	1,100.00	0,854.50	9,085.00		2,264.50	100.00	2,389.05		250.00	1,500.00	4,310.90	RETAINAGE (IF VARIABLE RATE)		I	

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that changes will not be obscured

AIA Document G703<sup>TM</sup> — 1992. Copyright © 1963, 1965, 1966, 1967, 1970, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel, copyright@aia.org.



# Continuation Sheet

containir In tabula Use Coh	containing Contractor's signed certification is attached.  In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.  Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.  A  B  C  D	Containing Contractor's signed certification is attached.  In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.  Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.  A  B  C  D  D  D  D  D  D  D  D  D  D  D  D	s may apply.	E	п	APPLICATION DATE: PERIOD TO: ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:	JECT NO:	
TTEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	SCHEDULED VALUE	WORK COMPLETED FROM PREVIOUS APPLICATION (D+E) THIS PI	MPLETED THIS PERIOD	MATERIALS PRESENTLY STORED (NOT IN D OR E)	TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE (D+E+F)	_	% (G ÷ C)
09-400 10-000 10-050 10-100 10-150 10-250 10-250	Sealed Concrete SPECIALTIES Toilet & Shower Partitions Interior Signage Fire Extinguishers Toilet Accessories Visual Display Boards Lockers & Benches	6,414.00 17,163.00 4,000.00 1,131.00 6,950.00 4,745.00 26,386.00	0 6,414.00 17,163.00 4,000.00 1,131.00 6,950.00 4,745.00 26,386.00			6,414.00 17,163.00 4,000.00 1,131.00 6,950.00 4,745.00 26,386.00	888888	.00 100.00 .00 100.00 .00 100.00 .00 100.00 .00 100.00
11-000 11-050 12-000	EQUIPMENT Appliances FURNISHINGS	995.00	995.00	3,390.00		995.00	995.00	5.00 100.00
12-050 14-000 14-050		7,511.00 95,890.00	95,890.00	, ,		7,511.00 95,890.00	.00	.00 100.00
15-000 15-050 15-100	Plumbing - M&L HVAC - M&L	210,983.00 487,400.00	210,983.00			210,983.00 487,400.00	000	100.00
15-150 16-000		95,100.00				95,100.00	0.00	
16-050 16-100 16-150		620,650.00 32,753.00 114,693.00	620,650.00 32,753.00 114,693.00	10 272		620,650.00 32,753.00 114,693.00	3.00	3.00 100.00 3.00 100.00
	Totals	5,941,061.00	0 5,816,324.00	63,837.22		5,880,161.22	.22	1.22 98.97

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that changes will not be obscured.

AIA Document G703<sup>TM</sup> - 1992. Copyright © 1963, 1965, 1966, 1967, 1970, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright counsel, copyright@aia.org. Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail The American Institute of Architects' legal